RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Lori Smiley-Klingler AS THE

2019 Barbara Hammerman Award Recipient

WHEREAS, LORI SMILEY-KLINGLER is honored for her continuous and persistent advocacy and leadership in the area of intimate partner violence; and

WHEREAS, LORI SMILEY-KLINGLER serves as a subject matter expert in San Mateo County for the Department of Probation's Domestic Violence Unit as Probation Services Manager; and

WHEREAS, LORI SMILEY-KLINGLER has significantly contributed to various prevention groups such as the Domestic Violence Council, the Death Review Team, and the Batterer Intervention Program; and

WHEREAS, LORI SMILEY-KLINGLER and her unit led "Operation Purple Ribbon" in October 2018 to ensure offender compliance with their probation; and

WHEREAS, LORI SMILEY-KLINGLER most recently organized the Domestic Violence Roundtable for 13 county probation departments in Northern California where she contributed a training on self-care and the impact of vicarious trauma; and

WHEREAS, in the footsteps of Lieutenant Barbara Hammerman, LORI SMILEY-KLINGLER has distinguished herself by providing exemplary service and devout dedication to the prevention of intimate partner violence.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby recognizes LORI SMILEY-KLINGLER as the 2019 Barbara Hammerman Award Recipient. The Board expresses its gratitude for your expertise and leadership in strengthening the inmate partner violence response efforts in San Mateo County.

SUPERVISORS:
CAROLE GROOM, PRESIDENT
DAVE PINE
DON HORSLEY
WARREN SLOCUM
DAVID J. CANEPA